

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1209/2024

Raj Kumar Saini Son Of Shri Nathu Saini

----Appellant

Versus

Chandresh Kumar Singh Rathod Son Of Shri Narain Singh Rathod

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Yashvardhan Tolani, Adv. Mr. Samar Pratap Singh Naruka, Adv. for Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

20/11/2025

Learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4 are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to submit fresh PF and notices upon respondent No.2 through ordinary process as well as registered post within a period of one week, further returnable within a period of two weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J