

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 1209/2024

Raj Kumar Saini Son Of Shri Nathu Saini

----Appellant

Versus

Chandresh Kumar Singh Rathod Son Of Shri Narain Singh Rathod

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Tiwari, Adv. for Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Mahesh Gupta, Adv. Mr. Divyansh Jain, Adv. for Ms. Abhilasha Sharma, Adv. for JDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

27/04/2026

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No. 01/2026) filed under Section 151 of CPC moved on behalf of the appellant for taking the 'Dasti' notices for service upon respondent No.2.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Office is directed to issue notice to respondent No.2 by both modes i.e., by ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given 'Dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant.

Requisites be filed within one week.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J